

Date:

## DATA EXCHANGE PERMISSIONS APPLICATION

Blue Sky Network will only accept applications which are submitted by the SkyRouter Administrator listed on the account. SkyRouter Data Exchange access permissions are given on a per-account basis to General User Accounts. The SkyRouter Administrator must supply a General UserID which has been created under their Administrator account, Data Exchange permissions will be granted to the supplied account upon approval.

Company Name:	
SkyRouter Administrator Name:	
SkyRouter Admin UserID:	
Contact Phone:	
Email:	
General User account	

The following terms and conditions are established by Blue Sky Network for all Data Exchange accounts:

- a. Maximum connection rates: 1 every 15 seconds
- b. We reserve the right to remove Data Exchange Permissions after 6 months of inactivity
- c. Security and all other data will be communicated via HTTPS using SSL encryption
- d. We are not charging for this service at this time, however it is subject to change in the future
- e. We reserve the right to change any policies or requirements at anytime
- f. Subject to request authorization by Customer and approval by BSN

SkyRouter Administrator must sign below to acknowledge Blue Sky Network's policy & requirements and to confirm all information provided through Data Exchange Permissions Application is valid.

Signature:

Date: